
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 PROJECT PLAN STAGE 2 (END OF) 336 days Tue 19/05/09 Tue 31/08/10

2 STATUTORY POWERS 336 days Tue 19/05/09 Tue 31/08/10

3 Start of Public Inquiry 0 days Tue 19/05/09 Tue 19/05/09

4 Public Inquiry 52 days Tue 19/05/09 Wed 29/07/09 3

5 Close of Public Inquiry 0 days Wed 29/07/09 Wed 29/07/09 4

6 Inspector writes report 122 days Thu 30/07/09 Fri 15/01/10

7 PINS sends report to DfT 0 days Fri 15/01/10 Fri 15/01/10 6

8 TWA Unit review for SoS decision (for end May "quick decision")95 days Mon 18/01/10 Fri 28/05/10 7

9 SoS's decision 0 days Fri 28/05/10 Fri 28/05/10 8

10 Statutory challenge periods (vary) (RUCO is longest)67 days Mon 31/05/10 Tue 31/08/10 9

11 Confirmation of orders 0 days Tue 31/08/10 Tue 31/08/10 10

12

13 PROJECT PLAN STAGE 3 1612 days Mon 03/08/09 Tue 06/10/15

14 DfT MSB CONDITIONAL APPROVAL 232 days Mon 02/11/09 Tue 21/09/10

15 Submit first draft OBC to DfT 0 days Mon 02/11/09 Mon 02/11/09

16 Develop and finalise OBC / dialogue with DfT 75 days Mon 02/11/09 Fri 12/02/10 15

17 Final OBC submission 0 days Fri 12/02/10 Fri 12/02/10 16

18 Final DfT review of OBC 20 days Mon 15/02/10 Fri 12/03/10 17

19 Investment Decision Committee (for 'subject to orders' approval)10 days Mon 15/03/10 Fri 26/03/10 18

20 HBC check effect of SoS decision / orders / planning30 days Mon 31/05/10 Fri 09/07/10 9

21 Investment Decision Committee (approval in principle)10 days Mon 12/07/10 Fri 23/07/10 20

22 DfT Minister (approval in principle) 10 days Mon 26/07/10 Fri 06/08/10 21

23 HMT Chief Secretary (approval in principle) 10 days Mon 09/08/10 Fri 20/08/10 22

24 Confirmation of Conditional Approval (DfT) 0 days Tue 21/09/10 Tue 21/09/10 30FS+1 day

25 GATEWAY 2 - PROCUREMENT STRATEGY 5 days Mon 05/07/10 Fri 09/07/10

26 Gateway Review 2 5 days Mon 05/07/10 Fri 09/07/10

27 PRG 1st STAGE REVIEW 36 days Mon 02/08/10 Tue 21/09/10

28 Submit OBC to PRG 0 days Mon 02/08/10 Mon 02/08/10

29 PRG Review period (min 7 weeks) 35 days Mon 02/08/10 Fri 17/09/10 28

30 PRG 1st Stage Review (Meeting on 3rd
Tuesday)

0 days Tue 21/09/10 Tue 21/09/10 29

31 PROCUREMENT PROCESS 679 days Mon 01/03/10 Thu 04/10/12

32 PROCUREMENT STAGE 1: Planning and preparation155 days Mon 01/03/10 Fri 01/10/10

33 PROCUREMENT STAGE 2: OJEU Notice and Prequalification period (bidders)35 days Mon 04/10/10 Fri 19/11/10 32

34 PROCUREMENT STAGE 3: Selection of bidders (prequal evaluation)40 days Mon 22/11/10 Fri 14/01/11 33

35 PROCUREMENT STAGE 4.1: Dialogue Stage 1 (ITPD)80 days Mon 17/01/11 Fri 06/05/11 34

36 PROCUREMENT STAGE 4.2: Dialogue Stage 2 (ITCD)165 days Mon 09/05/11 Fri 23/12/11 35

37 PROCUREMENT STAGE 5: Submission of Final Tenders80 days Mon 26/12/11 Fri 13/04/12 36

38 PROCUREMENT STAGE 6: Bid clarification 30 days Mon 16/04/12 Fri 25/05/12 37

39 Select Preferred Bidder 0 days Fri 01/06/12 Fri 01/06/12 43FS+5 days,38

40 PROCUREMENT STAGE 7: Preferred Bidder to Contract Award89 days Mon 04/06/12 Thu 04/10/12 39

41 CONTRACT AWARD (Financial Close) 0 days Thu 04/10/12 Thu 04/10/12 40

42 DfT FINAL APPROVALS 90 days Fri 25/05/12 Fri 28/09/12

43 DfT final funding approval (to proceed to Pref Bidder)0 days Fri 25/05/12 Fri 25/05/12 38

44 Prepare Final Business Case 55 days Mon 04/06/12 Fri 17/08/12 40SS

45 Submit Final Business Case (bid for Final Approval) (6 weeks before FC)0 days Fri 17/08/12 Fri 17/08/12 44

46 DfT review 30 days Mon 20/08/12 Fri 28/09/12 45

47 DfT Final Approval 0 days Fri 28/09/12 Fri 28/09/12 46

48 GATEWAY 3 - INVESTMENT DECISION 5 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 10/08/12

49 Gateway Review 3 5 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 10/08/12 44FF-5 days

50 PROJECT PLAN STAGE 4 1612 days Mon 03/08/09 Tue 06/10/15

51 Acquisitions by agreement 741 days Mon 03/08/09 Mon 04/06/12

52 GVD process and CPO'd acquisitions 458 days Wed 01/09/10 Fri 01/06/12 10

53 Land assembly completion 0 days Fri 01/06/12 Fri 01/06/12 52

54 Construction period (3 years) 783 days Fri 05/10/12 Tue 06/10/15 41

55

56 PROJECT PLAN STAGE 5: OPERATION (START) 0 days Tue 06/10/15 Tue 06/10/15 41

57 Scheme Opening 0 days Tue 06/10/15 Tue 06/10/15 54
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